502396584 06/25/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY I	DATA						
			J				
			Name	Execution Date 06/10/2013			
Dr. Reinhold Jaeger-Waldau 06/10/2013							
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA						
Name:	MAPA GmbH						
Street Address:	Industriestr. 21-25						
City:	Zeven						
State/Country:	GERMANY						
Postal Code:	27404						
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 29		29447	29447731				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA						
Fax Number: 9525633001							
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.							
Phone:							
Email:	rarrett@vaslaw.com						
Correspondent Name: Richard A. Arrett							
Address Line 1:	•						
Address Line 2: Suite 400 Address Line 4: Eden Prairie, MINNESOTA 55344							
Address Line 4:	Eden Pr	airie, M	IIINNESUTA 55344				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			15903US01				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Richard A. Arrett				

/Richard A. Arrett/

06/25/2013

Total Attachments: 1

Signature:

Date:

source=15903US01_asg_executed_20130614#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 030677 FRAME: 0596

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I(we)

inventor Name(s)		Inventor(s)	Residenco Address					
Dr. Reinhold JA	eger-wali	DAU Eisternweg	Eisternweg 4, Scheessel 27383, Germany (EP)					
have invented the	invention(s) di	salased in the United	i States patent application	entitled:				
		Breest pump	s/parts of breast pumps					
and filed:								
	concurrently herewith							
×	on <u>Marc</u>	March 6, 2013 and assigned Serial No. 29/447731; and						
6640 Shady Oak application above	Rd., Eden Prair			rrett & Steinkraus, P.A., Suite 400, nd application number of said				
	WHEREAS, MAPA GmbH ("Assignee"), a corporation having its principal place of business at:							
	Industriestr. 2 Zeyen 27404 Germany (EP	,,						
is desirous of acq	uiring the							
	cntire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted therefrom;							
	entire entire	entire right, title and interest in the US application described above;						
				ole consideration, the receipt of all of signee, its successors, and assigns, the				
	entire right, title and interest, logal and equitable, in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted therefrom:							
	the entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said application and all United States Letters Patent and Design Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom;							
Letters Patent and			nd Trademarks is hereby by be granted to said inve	nuthorized and requested to issue all ution to Assignee,				
Inventor Name(s)		Signeture / //	Name of the last o	Date				
Dr. Reinhold JAEGER- WALDAU		4.70	-/Valdan	1213-06-10				
		roduct Weve	Yopment Manager	Baby Care				

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 06/25/2013